THE WEST BENGAL POWER DEVELOPMENT CORPN. LTD.



[A Govt. of West Bengal Enterprise] OFFICE OF THE GENERAL MANAGER SANTALDIH THERMAL POWER STATION

Date: 03.09.2014

P.O.: Santaldih Thermal Plant, Dist. - Purulia (WB), Pin-723146.

Tel. No: 03251-260218, Fax No: 03251-260217.

Sales Tax No. (a) WB: 19851476122, (b) CST: 19851476219, (c) VAT: 19851476025

(TENDER NOTICE FOR WEB SITE)

Ref. No.: STPS/Tend-Adv/Cables/372/C&I/14-15/278

Sealed tenders in prescribe forms are invited from eligible, experienced and resourceful manufacturer / distributor / dealer working under Govt. Organization / PSU's for the following item:

Description of Materials	Approximate amount (Rs.)	Earnest Money (Rs.)
Procurement of cables and net		
work accessories required for C & I	RS. 5,00,000/-	Rs. 10,000/-
department of STPS as per		
enclosed Item List.		

Cost of Tender Paper: Rs.500=00 (Rupees Five Hundred only).

Tender document containing schedule of work & terms and conditions of contract will be available on any working days between 11=00 hrs. and 14=30 hrs from 08.09.2014 to 18.09.2014 (except Saturday and holidays) from the office of the Sr. Mgr(M&C), STPS against the application in duplicate to the Sr. Mgr.(M&C), STPS along with the photo copy of Receipt Challan of nonrefundable amount of Rs.500/- (Rupees Five Hundred only) from the cash office under Sr. Mgr(F&A).

Important Dates:

Sale of Tender Document:		From 08.09.2014 up to 18.09.2014 between 11:00 Hrs. and 14:30 Hrs.	
Last Date of Offer Submission:		25.09.2014 within 15:00 Hrs.	
Opening of Tender: Part I & II		25.09.2014 after 15:15 Hrs.	
	Part III	25.09.2014 or later duly intimated to the bidders.	

The Qualification Requirements to participate in the tender are as follows:

♦ Qualifying Requirements:

1. All the documents, as stated under are, to be submitted in a sealed envelope otherwise the tender will be treated as invalid.

Attested Xerox copy of the following must be submitted with offer:-

- (a) PAN Card.
- (b) C.S.T./VAT Registration or Return.
- (c) Trade License.
- 2. Minimum eligibility criteria of the bidder:
 - (i) The bidder must have executed atleast 1 number similar type of material supply order of value not less than 4 lac or 2 orders of value not less than 2.5 lac or 3 orders of value not less than 2 lac. Order copies of said valuation or above received within last 3 years from Govt. of India/ West Bengal /Public Sector Undertakings (PSUs)/Corporates are to be attached.

(S. Maity) <u>General Manager, STPS,</u>

Item List

THE WEST BENGAL POWER DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED Santaldih Thermal Power Project, Puruluia.

Tender Notice No.STPS/Tend-Adv/cables/372/C&I/14-15 /278 Date:03.09.2014.

Line	Item	Description	Quantity	Order Unit
1	18X040241	PORTABLE USB EXTERNAL HARD DISK, 1TB MAKE: SEAGATE	4	PCS
2	06C080211	CAT6 CABLE, 4 PR UTP UL CM, 305M/BOX, COLOR-BLUE, MAKE-MOLEX	4	ROLLS
3	06C080151	Patch Cord, Fibre, SC-SC Type Duplex, 2 M, 62.5/125 Microns Multimode, Plastic Moulded Plug Type Connector and Std 2.5 mm Ceramic Ferrule	5	NO
4	06C080110	OPTICAL PATCH CORD, SINGLE MODE, LC-SC DUPLEX SM 9/125 3MM 3M, PT NO. 91.3L.821.00300, MAKE- MOLEX	5	NO
5	06C080152	Patch Cord, SC-LC Type Duplex, 9/125 microns, Single Mode Patch Cord, 2 M, With Plastic Moulded Plug Type Connector & Std 2.5 mm Ceramic Ferrule	5	NO
6	06C080196	Patch Cord, Fibre Optic, SC-LC Type Duplex, 62.5/125 microns, Multi Mode Patch Cord, 2 M, With Plastic Moulded Plug Type Connector & Std 2.5 mm Ceramic Ferrule	5	NO
7	06C080352	Video cable ,RJ11 armoured, Make :Finecore /Toshniwal /Reliance	2000	MTR
8	06C080353	OFC Cable, 6 fiber 50/125 microns Multi-Mode armoured Make: Dlink / Molex	5000	MTR
9	06C080354	HDPE Telecom Duct , Dia : 32 MM	1000	MTR
10	15Z010960	RJ 45 Connector,Make-D-Link	100	NO
11	06C080356	AC Adapter Input: 85 -280 V, 2 Amp, Output: 12V, 5 Amp (DC), Output: 60 Watt Max, Current: 25 Amp Max	10	NO
12	06C080355	CAT6 UTP I/O Box with single Faceplate and SMB Make- Dlink	10	NO
13	06C080351	Single Fiber optic adapter Type : SC,Multimode ,make Dlink	10	NO